
Board of Education Approved Contracts Valuing $25,000 or More July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022

Date Vendor Purpose of Contract Department
Board Approved 

Amount Multi-Year Minority Female Disabled Local None

7.12.21 Innovative Sport Surfacing, Inc. ARECC Playground Surface Replacement B&G $84,000.00 no x

7.12.21 Independent Hardware Classroom Door Hardware B&G $138,980.00 no x

10.18.21 MG Mechanical Contracting Inc. NCHS Natatorium HVAC Improvements B&G $584,760.00 no x

12.20.21 Total Elevator Service Washington JHS Elevator Upgrade B&G $70,000.00 no x

2.22.22 Midwest Transit Routine replacement of Bus Fleet Transportation $1,874,132.00 no x

2.22.22 Avalon Petroleum Company Bus Fuel for FY 2022-23 Transportation $500,000.00 no x

2.22.22 GE Riddiford Roofing Co. NNHS & Highlands Retrofit Roof Work B&G $1,219,053.00 no x

2.22.22 Krull Window Company, Inc. Window & Door replacement @ WJHS B&G $569,665.00 no x

3.21.22 F.E. Moran Inc                        Meadow Glens & River Woods HVAC Upgrades B&G $995,000.00 no x

3.21.22 KD Landscape Playground Equipment Installation-Highlands B&G $36,600.00 no x

3.21.22 KD Landscape Playground Equipment Installation- Scott B&G $40,920.00 no x

4.18.22 Northwestern Medicine High School Athletic Training & Preventative Services High Schools $158,400.00 yes - 3 years x

4.18.22 Ellman's Music Center Replenish Music Instrument inventory Learning Services $71,115.00 no x

5.2.22 Chem-Wise Integrated Pest Management B&G $40,056.00 yes - 3 years x

5.2.22 F.E. Moran Inc KJHS Boiler and Mechanical work B&G $319,000.00 no x

5.2.22 Maul Paving Six Asphalt Replacement Projects B&G $343,441.00 no x

6.6.22 Cornell Intervention - Naperville Bridge Alternative Learning Opportunities (ALOP) HS & SpEd $1,843,666.00 3 year contract x

6.6.22 Ombudsman Alternative Learning Opportunities (ALOP) HS & SpEd $1,505,322.00 3 year contract x

6.20.22 CLIC
2023 Renewal of Liability, Property, Auto, School Board Legal, Student Accident, & 
Fiduciary Liability Insurance Business Office $1,048,923.00 no x

6.20.22 Assured Partners 2023 Renewal of Excess Workers Compensation Insurance Business Office $156,625.00 no x

# of Contracts: 20
Contracts Valued 

at: $11,599,658.00 1 1 18


